* Nearest Oadby Halls of Residence

NEAREST

If you are staying in the Halls of Residence we list below a selection of shops and services nearest to you,
Please note: Local traders are listed for convenience to halls, and should not be taken as a recommendation.

** Nearest to Putney Road & Freemen’s Common Residences.

2007

ACCIDENT & EMERGENCY UNIT
Leicester Royal Infirmary
Infirmary Square, Leicester.

AIRPORTS
Nottingham East Midlands Airport
Castle Donnington, Derby.

Birmingham International Airport

Airport Way, Birmingham. West Midlands.

BANKS
*Barclays Bank
25 The Parade, Oadby, Leicester.

*Lloyds TSB Bank
56 Chestnut Avenue, Oadby, Leicester

*HSBC Bank
20 The Parade, Oadby, Leicester.

*Natwest Bank
5 The Parade, Oadby, Leicester.

Tel. No.
2541414

0871 9199000

0870 7335511

0845 7555555

0845 3000000

0845 7404404

0845 6002803

All have cash dispensers — cash dispensers can also be found at
ASDA Supermarket, Oadby & Morrisons Supermarket, Leicester.

BREAKDOWN SERVICES
AA

RAC

Cockerills Recovery, Wigston.

0800 107 1703
0800 056 2514
2789191

BUS STOPS
*There are bus stops outside Beaumont,

Tel. No.

Digby, Gilbert Murray & Stamford Halls which connect
with the University (No. 80), City Centre & Railway
Station..(Please note the No 80 only runs during term time,
No. 31 & 31A run along London Road, delegates need to
leave the bus at the racecourse and walk up Stoughton Drive

South.

**There are bus stops outside The New Road Inn
which connect with the University, City Centre &

Railway Station.

CAMERA SHOP
Jacobs Photo & Video Stores
60 Leicester Road, Leicester

CHEMIST

*Boots The Chemist

35 The Parade, Oadby, Leicester
*Pharmacy at ASDA Supermarket
Leicester Road, Oadby (Open Sunday)

**Spiers Pharmacy
272 Welford Road, Leicester

CHINESE TAKE AWAYS
*Bo Bo Oriental Take Away
61 Leicester Road, Oadby (Delivers)

**Ruby
320 Welford Road, Leicester

Yum Sing Cantonese Restaurant
11 Leicester Rd, Oadby,
LE2 5BD.

2550111

2717514

2718560

2703477

2712324

2448374

271 6331

CHURCHES
*St Peters C of E.
London Road, Oadby. (mornings only)

*Oadby Baptist Church
London Road, Oadby.

*QOadby Trinity Methodist
Harborough Road, Oadby

*Immaculate Conception R.C.
New Street, Oadby.

**St Mary’s, Knighton
**St Guthlax, Holbrook Road
**St Thomas Moore R.C., Knighton Road

CINEMAS

Odeon, Freemans Park, Leicester
Vue Cinema, Meridan Leisure Park
Phoenix Arts Centre, Leicester

DENTISTS

*Lebens & Ziff

34 Leicester Road

**Lecki, 181 Queens Road, Leicester

DOCTOR
University Health Service
155 Welford Road, Leicester.

Tel. No.

2720080

2712300

0871 2244007
0871 2240240
2554854

2714792
2708477

2554776



DRY CLEANERS
*Johnsons Cleaners UK Ltd
11 The Parade, Oadby, Leicester.

FISH & CHIP SHOPS
*Costas Fish Bar
Chapel Street, Oadby.

**Grimsby Fisheries
338 Welford Road, Leicester.

HAIRDRESSERS
**George’s
54 — 56 The Parade, Oadby, Leicester.

*Yan Hair
53a — 55 Queens Road, Leicester.

HOTELS
Belmont House Hotel
DeMontfort Street, Leicester

OPTICIANS

*Davis Hill Opticians

6 The Parade, Oadby.
**Sask Optics

107 Queens Road, Leicester.

NEWSPAPERS
*ASDA Supermarket, Oadby. Leicester.
**CN Media, 82a Queens Road, Leicester.

PETROL STATIONS

*Shell UK Ltd, London Road, Leicester.
*P E Hockenhull (Garage Services) Ltd
Harborough Road, Oadby, Leicester.

**Petrol Stations are situated on Welford Road, Leicester.

Tel. No.

2713648

2719273

2702374

2717888

2709890

2529602

2717456

2448244

2708839

2449920

2715206

POLICE
Welford Road

POST BOXES
*Manor Road, near Shirley House

Tel. No.

2222222

*Stoughton Drive South/Corner of London Road (A6)

POST OFFICES
*34 The Parade, Oadby.
**83 Queens Road, Leicester.

PUBLIC HOUSES
*The Old Library
12 — 16 The Parade, Oadby, Leicester

*The Lord Keeper of the Great Seal
96-98 The Parade, Oadby, Leicester.

The Cow & Plough
Gartree Road, Oadby, LE2 2FB

RAILWAY STATION
London Road, Leicester

RESTAURANTS

*Yum Sing Cantonese Restaurant
11 Leicester Road, Oadby. Leicester.
**Barceloneta

54 Queens Road, Leicester.
**Timo

Allandale Road, Leicester.

*Dylans Restaurant (Indian)

115 London Road, Leicester.
*Oadby Owl

7 Glen Road, Oadby, Leicester.
*Leeja Tandoori

13 The Parade, Oadby. Leicester.
*Grange Farm

Florence Wragg Road, Oadby, Leicester.
www.vintageinn.co.uk/thegrangefarmoadby

2720102
2704580

2715357

2720957

2720852

0845 7125678

2716331

2708408

2448235

2711234

2712938

2710482

2715088

SPORTS SHOPS
JIB Sports
36 Humberstone Gate, Leicester

Allandale Sports
*12 Allandale Road, Leicester

SUPERMARKETS

*ASDA, Leicester Road, Oadby.

*Marks & Spencer plc
27 The Parade, Oadby.

**Wm Morrisons Supermarket
9 Counting House, Leicester.

SWIMMING POOLS
*QOadby Swimming Pool
Leicester Road, Oadby.

**Aylestone Leisure Centre
Knighton Lane, Leicester

TAXIS
ABC Taxis
Swift Fox Cabs

THEATRES

Little Theatre.

York Street, Leicester.
Phoenix Arts Centre, Leicester

TOURIST INFORMATION

7-9 Every Street, Town Hall Square,

Leicester.

Tel. No.

2518186

2706865

2718341

2716904

2550791

2710386

2333040

2555111
2628222

2551302
2554854

0906 2941113


http://www.pubutopia.com/pubs/L/Leicester/Oadby/index.html
http://www.pubutopia.com/pubs/L/Leicester/Oadby/index.html

