## NEAREST

If you are staying in the Halls of Residence we list below a selection of shops and services nearest to you, Please note: Local traders are listed for convenience to halls, and should not be taken as a recommendation.

2007

\* Nearest Oadby Halls of Residence

** Nearest to Putney Road & Freemen's Common Reside	nces.
---	-------

	Tel. No.		Tel. No.		Tel. No.
ACCIDENT & EMERGENCY UNIT 2541414		BUS STOPS		CHURCHES	
eicester Royal Infirmary		*There are bus stops outside Beaumont,		*St Peters C of E.	
nfirmary Square, Leicester.		Digby, Gilbert Murray & Stamford Halls which connect		London Road, Oadby. (mornings only)	2720080
UDDODT()		with the University (No. 80), City Centre & Ra			
IRPORTS	0071 0100000	Station(Please note the No 80 only runs during term time,		*Oadby Baptist Church	2712200
lottingham East Midlands Airport	0871 9199000	No. 31 & 31A run along London Road, delegates need to		London Road, Oadby.	2712300
astle Donnington, Derby.		leave the bus at the racecourse and walk up Sto	bugnton Drive	*O II T : : M (I I' )	
innin - hann Tudannadian - 1 Alinnand		South.	ſ	*Oadby Trinity Methodist Harborough Road, Oadby	
irmingham International Airport	0870 7335511	**There are bus stops outside The New Road Inn		Harborough Road, Oadby	
irport Way, Birmingham. West Midlands.	08/0/333311	which connect with the University, City Centre Railway Station.	ea	*Immaculate Conception R.C.	
ANKS		Kanway Station.		New Street, Oadby.	
Barclays Bank	0845 7555555	CAMERA SHOP		New Street, Oauby.	
5 The Parade, Oadby, Leicester.	0045 7555555	Jacobs Photo & Video Stores		**St Mary's, Knighton	
5 The Falade, Oadby, Eclester.		60 Leicester Road, Leicester	2550111	**St Guthlax, Holbrook Road	
Lloyds TSB Bank		oo Eeleester Road, Eeleester	2550111	**St Thomas Moore R.C., Knighton Road	
6 Chestnut Avenue, Oadby, Leicester	0845 3000000	CHEMIST		St Thomas Woore R.C., Ringhton Road	
o Chestnar Pronae, Staby, Eclosici	0015 5000000	*Boots The Chemist			
HSBC Bank		35 The Parade, Oadby, Leicester	2717514		
0 The Parade, Oadby, Leicester.	0845 7404404	*Pharmacy at ASDA Supermarket		CINEMAS	
		Leicester Road, Oadby (Open Sunday)	2718560	Odeon, Freemans Park, Leicester	0871 2244007
Natwest Bank				Vue Cinema, Meridan Leisure Park	0871 2240240
The Parade, Oadby, Leicester.	0845 6002803	**Spiers Pharmacy		Phoenix Arts Centre, Leicester	2554854
		272 Welford Road, Leicester	2703477		
All have cash dispensers – cash dispensers can also be found at				DENTISTS	
SDA Supermarket, Oadby & Morrisons Superma	ırket, Leicester.	CHINESE TAKE AWAYS		*Lebens & Ziff	
		*Bo Bo Oriental Take Away		34 Leicester Road	2714792
REAKDOWN SERVICES		61 Leicester Road, Oadby (Delivers)	2712324	**Lecki, 181 Queens Road, Leicester	2708477
A	0800 107 1703				
AC	0800 056 2514	**Ruby		DOCTOR	
ockerills Recovery, Wigston.	2789191	320 Welford Road, Leicester	2448374	University Health Service	
				155 Welford Road, Leicester.	2554776
		Yum Sing Cantonese Restaurant	071 (001		
		11 Leicester Rd, Oadby, LE2 5BD.	271 6331		

	Tel. No. POLICE		Tel. No.	Tel. No. SPORTS SHOPS	
	2713648	Welford Road	2222222	JJB Sports 36 Humberstone Gate, Leicester	2518186
		<b>POST BOXES</b> *Manor Road, near Shirley House		Allandale Sports *12 Allandale Road, Leicester	2706865
	2719273	*Stoughton Drive South/Corner of London R	oad (A6)		
	2702374	<b>POST OFFICES</b> *34 The Parade, Oadby.	2720102	SUPERMARKETS *ASDA, Leicester Road, Oadby.	2718341
	2702374	**83 Queens Road, Leicester.	2704580	*Marks & Spencer plc 27 The Parade, Oadby.	2716904
		PUBLIC HOUSES			
	2717888	*The Old Library		**Wm Morrisons Supermarket	
		12 - 16 The Parade, Oadby, Leicester	2715357	9 Counting House, Leicester.	2550791
	2709890	*The Lord Keeper of the Great Seal 96-98 The Parade, Oadby, Leicester.	2720957	SWIMMING POOLS *Oadby Swimming Pool	
		90 90 The Farade, Oadby, Elecester.	2120931	Leicester Road, Oadby.	2710386
		The Cow & Plough		· ·	
	2529602	Gartree Road, Oadby, LE2 2FB	2 720852	**Aylestone Leisure Centre Knighton Lane, Leicester	2333040
		RAILWAY STATION			
	2717456	London Road, Leicester RESTAURANTS	0845 7125678	TAXIS ABC Taxis Swift Fox Cabs	2555111 2628222
	2448244	*Yum Sing Cantonese Restaurant		Switt Tox Cabs	2020222
		11 Leicester Road, Oadby. Leicester. **Barceloneta	2716331	THEATRES Little Theatre.	
		54 Queens Road, Leicester.	2708408	York Street, Leicester.	2551302
	2708839	**Timo	2110225	Phoenix Arts Centre, Leicester	2554854
		Allandale Road, Leicester. *Dylans Restaurant (Indian)	2448235	TOURIST INFORMATION	
	2449920	115 London Road, Leicester. *Oadby Owl	2711234	7-9 Every Street, Town Hall Square, Leicester.	0906 2941113
	2715206	7 Glen Road, Oadby, Leicester. *Leeja Tandoori	2712938		0,00 2,11115
eicester.		13 The Parade, Oadby. Leicester. *Grange Farm	2710482		
		Florence Wragg Road, Oadby, Leicester. www.vintageinn.co.uk/thegrangefarmoadby	2715088		

FISH & CHIP SHOPS \*Costas Fish Bar Chapel Street, Oadby. \*\*Grimsby Fisheries 338 Welford Road, Leicester.

**DRY CLEANERS** \*Johnsons Cleaners UK Ltd 11 The Parade, Oadby, Leicester.

HAIRDRESSERS \*\*George's 54 – 56 The Parade, Oadby, Leicester.

\*Yan Hair 53a – 55 Queens Road, Leicester.

HOTELS Belmont House Hotel DeMontfort Street, Leicester

OPTICIANS \*Davis Hill Opticians 6 The Parade, Oadby. \*\*Sask Optics 107 Queens Road, Leicester.

NEWSPAPERS \*ASDA Supermarket, Oadby. Leicester. \*\*CN Media, 82a Queens Road, Leicester.

## PETROL STATIONS \*Shell UK Ltd, London Road, Leicester. \*P E Hockenhull (Garage Services) Ltd

Harborough Road, Oadby, Leicester.

\*\*Petrol Stations are situated on Welford Road, Leicester.